SAG-AFTRA

5757 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90036

"Re: Amazon Prime Subscriber Tier

"Dear David:

"The parties agree that Amazon Prime shall be considered to be a bundled service with at

least twenty million (20,000,000) and up to forty-five million (45,000,000) domestic

subscribers for the first year of the 2020 SAG-AFTRA Codified Basic Agreement and the

2020 SAG-AFTRA Television Agreement (collectively, "SAG-AFTRA Agreements")

(i.e., July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021). During the second and third years of the 2020 SAG-